Rule 2.29

(a) Insert full
name(s) and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Form 2.16B

2.16B

Name of Company

Stochre Limited (formerly known as
Rola-Trac Limited)

Company number

03158032

In the

Royal Court of Justice
(full name of court)

Court case number
5331 of 2012

We (a)

Andrew McTear

McTear Willams & Wood
90 St Faiths Lane
Norwich

NR1 1INE

attach a copy of -

Chns Willams

McTear Willams & Wood
90 St Faiths Lane
Norwich

NR1 1NE

*Delete as *the statement(s) of affairs
applicable
in respect of the administration of the above company
N
Signed
Andrew McTear - Joint Administrator
Dated 8 August 2012
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact Andrew McTear
information in the box opposite but If McTear Willams & Wood
you do, it will help Companies House to 90 St Faiths Lane
contact you If there 1s a query on the Norwich
form NR1 1NE
The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the
publ 01603 877540
X Number DX Exchange
vhen you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
egistrar of Companies at -
Co ompanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*A1EXKFEB"*
A13 09/08/2012 #159

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 229

{a) tnsert name and address
of reqistered office of the
company

(b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company

Stochre Limited (formerly known as Rola-Trac Limited)

Form 2 148

Company number

03158032

In the
Royal Court of Justice [full name of cour]

Court case number
5331 of 2012

Statemment as to the affarrs of (a) Stochre Limited (formerly known as Rola-Trac Limited)

g0 St Faiths Lane, Norwich NR1 1NE

on the {b} 9 July 2012, the date that the company entered admiristration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement
of the affairs of the above named company as at (b) 8 July 2012 the date that the company

entered admiristration

Fullname Aaa@ReEns Lactid D Mip v &y

Signed ZS A )CQ&A%

Dated 2_& Toobay TEovD




Statement of Affairs
Stochre Ltd (formerly known as Rola-Trac Limited) (in administration)
A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book value realise
£000's £000's

Assets subject to a fixed charge:
Moulds 515 0
Rental stock 463 20
Motor vehicles 29 25
Lass due to Lombard North Central plc -408 -408
Shortfall to Lombard North Central plc 599 -363
Plany & Machinery 32 20
Less due to ING (UK} Lease Limited -42 -42
Shartfall to ING (UK) Lease Limited 10 22
Assets subject to floating charge:
Rental stack 463 20
Motor vehicles 13 10
Office equipment 34 1
Ptant and machinery 172 15
Intellectual property 478 0
Property Improvement 65 0
Investment in the German subsidiary 6 0
Investment in the UK subsidiary 0 0
Stock 200 10
Trade debtors 361 207
Prepayment and accruals 74 0
Estimated assets available for preferential creditors 1866 263

Signature: MO&M@J‘O

Andrew Walmsley

Date: 2—1""\ X " Ce 2




Statement of Affairs
Stachre Ltd {formerly known as Rola-Trac Limited) (in administration)

Estimated to
realise

A1l - Summary of Liabilities £000's
Estimated total assets available for preferential Creditors
{carried from page A) 263
Liabilities
Preferential creditors'- 14
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 249
Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (te
carry forward) 52
Estimated total assets available for floating charge hotders 197
Debts secured by floating charges 270
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges <73
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
{brought forward) 52
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors 52
Unsecured non-preferential claims. -1,959
Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable
{brought down) -73
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors -1,980
Issued and calied up cap#al -140
Estimated totat deficiency/surplus regards members -2,120

Signature: é : , 1

Andrew Walmlsey

Date: ,214&., 4 Zemi




0561 ZL0Z Anr oz

110Z BAT0S Sdl

2v@2 MO L2

#40 L ofey

Tagﬂuﬂd "N N aimeubig

00 000°¢E NV ZLYN “MOMON ‘UDIMION ‘pBajSIOH 'auBT [|i|y 'asnoH peajsioH Bunwsyy W 1N HO4D
06 81 08 $OH "Ubnologsaseuy| ‘Uno) 6e1) plequing ed sseuisng sewep 1S P17 3N Auedwo?) preajany 9049
02649 4d8 GHN “MIOHON 'YIMION 1S3 pu) pEOY UBIPIENS) Y| JUMN uonngnusiq asiopybiasy 4040
vl SPE (YL SLS ‘IYSPIOYB]S ‘FWAT-ISPUN-BIISEIMaN 183 pu| ISnoyied NN xepay 8040
00°000'62€ d30 4N 'YIIMION ‘MIpuy 1S 9di0y] "SUBT [COUIS § 'SPUBIMBN usepiy 4 JN 0049
£8 6421 D96 LON "weybBunioN ‘010z xod Od NOS3 roao
00 +92 331 ZyN 'YOWION ‘188118 PUBIIBQWNYLON 051 'SHIOAA WINSUIAN pajiwi juswdinb3 aBelois wisjsey 8032
9L'Ge NN9 9N ‘YIIMICN ‘PECY PUOWIBI] "WBd Snquioyy 0D 18j0021aleA) Uelbuy jse] 9030
(ov0) dr SLOD X393 'eaG-U0-uojae|D ‘3}RIST [BUISNPU| SUET 950D ‘PEOY PJOaL ‘v Wun SIew00] X333 Jseg 039
00 000'01 rZ NS ‘Xassng Jse] ‘'sama ‘aueT youny) 'siepiany g $21900 O JW aoan
00 008'Z¥ V6 91 LY 'Aaung ‘Aaspay) leans paopIng 611 P11 lodnysig 2049
SETIE A0 PLML X3S3PPIN ‘Weyliad ‘26l xog Od P11 (IN) leuoieusau| THA voao
00 000°'Z1L 1HI SLHN YIOHON ‘YawuoN 'yuomuey 'Aioud 8y 0.y 0N N0DD
00°008'8L A6 LZYN JIOHON ‘weyuayed 1995 X0 9 pajwr] suiey aibies) 1009
00 66 adal tdi 'yomsd] ‘ageld [IemiQ ‘WodUN PIO 8YL € eipayy payeld %022
009l ZNE Fi4D 'Wipies ‘asnoy saiuedwo?) ‘uoioag asueury asnoH saiuedwo?) aoon
6 06€ N3Z SN 'YIION ‘PBOY IDIHIUAA 56 pajur] soig uopaqges pue shassng M0G0
08°€eS NVE LN “JIOHON ‘'YamuoN ‘peoy Auo papwr] uswdinb3g s1aping nogo
86 2€2'2 19} 86HQ ‘weying SUOIEI|UNWIWIODIR L Ysiiug 08D
26 ¥S0'€2 MHS ¥E3d "XIOMON ‘uuky sBuiy ‘mogalppes ‘peoy yae P17 sBuipinoiy vs4 00492
000 N1 LAN ‘YIwoN ‘peoy adioyl 9Z| ‘asnoH InoqieH PalLLIN SJ8Y0IE 8IUBINSU| ||amsog UBy Ho8D
00 9.2 Zal 159 'mobse|s) ‘Aepn aioed 09 'snipsiy P17 SuOiedgN UOIBULIOJU| SSBUISNG 2080
91 959 JME ZLdH ‘sing ‘aquodipa yBiH ‘sH9 xog Od PRJIWIT SIVNASS ASEAN BYIg vogo
00 000'¢ LI€ LHY ‘faung ‘weyisiap ‘peoy Asjbuiysialg 'ssnoy Aqeq paywn 9308 9042
000 NAO0 LYN "YOWION ‘maipuy 1S adioy ] ‘peoy yinowle, | ‘afipot adioy) [PuUNoY PuUsIq pueipeoig 5080
00'084'0€ dNZ 2YM '811ysay) 'uioouny ‘ajeg) umos) ‘@snoH Japuexaly pajwr] Mn syazy SoVD
96'L19 VH6E 0ZWD 'X@ss3 ‘MopeH ‘Zy901 xog Od Jjajep uen|buy HOVD
8€ 214 pueal| ‘W0 09 1exiewmeN ‘abipugsua|iy PIN abpugsually Jo suajjy 90V
SL'16E Sd9 €3N 'YoWUON ‘Yieayyoey ‘peoy Bumaq ‘esnoH sejseuusuend P (yaimopN) Auedwo) wire|y ey 20VD
04'€95 ANE €8N 'XesolppiN 'sedey ‘aue dwnd 'ajejs3 jeujsnpu) aue duwind ‘2 Jun IpoJHBH ¥ 20vD
3 ssauppy weN Aey|

sio)pean Auedwo) - g
(pajiwi] oes1-BjOY SB UMOU) APBULIO)) pPajIwT] 31yd20)S
POOAA 'R SWEJ|IIM Jea LI




09 91 2102 Anr 9z LHOZ 38A TOS Sdl K = r‘.ﬂJ.ﬂl 2 W ¥ 40 2 effed

ﬂju.qi L =4 .Aw ainjeubig
00 SLE' LY MAE 2V "3JIYSaYY) '1IDABIAA UOHNS "WIOH SIIAYSY ‘BSNO}H JOABIMN papwi s;estuay) piaibuol aon
060’0 Har LYN "[OHON ‘YyomwuoN 'asoj) ay), ¢ loud sayjes 901D
00 000't ZNZ 91 ‘8)Iyseaust ‘Yyuoje) ‘UOMSN ‘peoy 8jepsuon Aquy ‘||eH uopmaN laquiny 1IN YOMO
00 000'0L VIO LZHN “MOHON 'Suoisa|iey '1esng 8y, ‘9ShoH Suolsajus) youjedpy D SIN 60MD
00°000'9L QN9 LLYN “HIOHON ‘Yowuon ‘weysiAy ‘peoy Buipag ‘lleH pto weusiAy Bauy M N 0D
00 000'0L VIO LZYN “IoHoN ‘Sucisajiay 18ang 3y '9sSnoH auolsapioN youlediiy 1N LOMD
00 29 NYE LNH 'INH 'S6L Xog Od '2iua) sjuawied suoiealunWwWo?) uoysbury 90MI
£5 L0S'L 13F €LMN MONON ‘WEYIIAQ ‘Peoy [eUBWW0D g ‘18Iny33ag PY7 leuisnpy) yer Qord
09 52Z'6p WIV1D ON papwi L2d] 6010
00 000'ZE AN} LHY 'faung ‘|iypay ‘12aas yBiH 09 panwiy (3n) 9537 ONI G010
00 008'88 Zvb £aN Xosaippiy ‘'sakel ‘peoy uolBui|iy || 100Id UiS '€ SakeH ded apiH pauwn 3N osbeuw| €010
000 3Sb ZLNgG ‘Buiyuopn ‘peoy ugiBueg '‘esnoH abpug uoiBuling ‘93140 uswanoug SWi0jSN)) 'g BNUIASY WH Q01D
00 000°.L 418 +ZNo 'Bunjopn ‘weygoy? ‘pu3 As||eA 'ssnoH ayoIqwad pue[oH H JN SOHO
0Lte MD9 tHN "NIOPON 'YOIMION '8siy uoie3] 'peoy Jaymon Z¢ uIgsSNK N JN HOHD
09'L6L S3€ SLUN 'YIIMON '8[ay ‘WeYSIBM YInoS paywr (juawdinb3 Buies|D) auer) ybny O0HD
16 52 S70 LEYUN YIOHON 'yinouuea |9 ‘peoy shaipey ‘unog sbuuunpy g pun papuny Auedwod 3 8jqanH  WOHD
00 210'F 816 02d| MIOHON 'uojsejiel ‘weypaaN 'peoy ybiH paywi (syanpasd poopp) OTH IOHD
09'6£0'C ory 1 ‘foung 'uspiep maN ‘leans ybiH ‘aienbg s$abi1099 15 'esnoH SABH Kuadoid pue uonanisuon) sey aoH)D
ZZ LIS XH8 64dl "NIOYNS ‘YHomsaley ‘peOY YIIMION Pi1 12A0y pueT] puowiweH SOHD
000 4¥Y 27 ‘Joodiaart ‘oo suaany ‘suoieradQ Aouaajosul SWI0ISNY) g SNUIASY WH £OHD
000 ZZ) 863N 'SuAL uodn ajISEOMSN ‘UOUAGBUOT 'MIIA NiRd Uoluag ‘Z0ZE dF WY ‘NHDI SWioIsny g anuaray WH ZO0HD
000 QL LYN YNIOMON ‘YIIMION 'PEOY SS{EAA JO adlilld 'suonesadQ LD Swo)sny) pue anusiey WH OHD

agat
a0 000°€8L 6658 'X85%7 'pPUsYINOG 'aNUAAY BUOIA ‘3SNOH Japuexaly ‘weaj ssumnbug uajups LYA SWIoISN?) g SNUBASY WH COHD
YOO £ZNd

00219 ‘x@ssng Jseg ‘aunogiseg ‘ajejs3 [ew)snpul PeoY WOYMEH ‘peoy UIoUmeH Bzziel pajiwIrg si0ed 19 8099
16 €911 f1X9 SLNN ‘siuByuopN ‘Buuagay “yed ainjuap Buuayey ‘esnoy jeioweg Buisea sjoBHUCT JOUBASOIC) G099
WBUY'T NHE #€3d ‘HouoN 'uuky sBury ‘183 pu| mogaippes ‘peay 193y pajw pwodsuell 38-39 409D
8.'28¢ N0 £M 'Uopu0T ‘ABpA BldIBA §L '9SNOH 1S9AA Y3, pajiwn ssejfmojies £090
6 229'0l 1N9 ZLNL uay ‘POOM Yoopped ‘pecy esajsuer] PayWi M anusyd-|slges 20990
3 ssalppy awen Aoy

sioypai) Auedwon - g
(Pejwi] JBI1-BjOY SB Uumou) AlieuLiog) pajjwT alydolg
POOM B SWE|IIIA 123 1o




2z, TR LZ

05 51 ZL0Z Anr a2 LLOZ JBA TDS Sdi ¥ jo ¢ ebad

\#Jj amjeubig
00 000'¢L 115 298 'alyspiojuaH “oopieg ‘pesybuldg ‘asnoy ayepjong uopes d I 018D
Zzve 112 998 ‘suaH ‘Yuomysla 'anuany yunod pajwn (peiey) s uolaidels 2080
00 02L dQZ 0ZNS 'x@ss3 ‘mopeH ‘Aemiany g4 pajwi swaysAg buusauibul sWIS 9080
00 2.€ NQE £3 ‘UopuoT ‘aue [N 821yl ‘olpmg sy @8y L ‘esnoy ebpug SIBISMOYS 3080
0Z 059'8 AMS LLAX ‘YieaqieH ‘peoy jeasbury ‘yred ssauisng abueyaiaju| yieaqgieH Shajled ROOS 82082
09 102 NDZ SZdl MIOHON ‘PIoNaY L ‘weyuapelg 1334S N L2 pajiun s1auno) ssa1dx3 N Aepawes 508D
00°000°sZ ZrL SZTUN "HIOHON IoH IN ‘weyBuixes ‘A10j08Y pIO YL uasqoy d JW NOYD
00 000042 ING #2990 “Wed uoIsIp ‘Aep s19AIYD ‘asnop Josanbuo) ‘ioold Is| 3d PUENODS Jo jueg [eAoY 104D
00'v0S V1S L3d ‘ybnosoqialad ‘1se3 peoy awjoyped 'as0}) 8Snoypunoy PN 2{041019A1Y 8040
000 £r9 919 ‘weybuiung ‘vzZesL x08 Od ‘swiel) Aouepunpay 2240 sawhey Aduepunpay, 00d0
08'866'¢2 HHO 2N 'YOIMION ‘smBIpy )S adioy | Ye4 SSauISng SMAIPUY IS ‘anuaAy [eua) 0Z Aajeg adly NOd4O
3 0] VIO L LSM ‘SHEIS ‘Joouueg ‘peoy ([es|epm uuj Janald o4O
00 SZb'8S IS £23d ‘abpuque) 'saa| 1S ‘Aepn abpug syo0lg 'asnoH uelabei | un paliW uounquiseld 90dD
0z'e8l Ir0 LEYN YICHON ‘Winouie, jeais) ‘peoy sheipey Buusauibu3 yapsd 9 1 80dD
00°000°04 ANS ZA\ ‘UopuoT ‘jaalg J1spuexaly 64 BunoA-awnogsQ g JW 500D
vErS0'e HYE Sdl “Aloyns ‘yowsd| ‘ajels3 jeusnpu] Yieay weysajely ‘snuany speg gz Ay syaru] IO 000

886 LHN “YioHoN

00 089'01 ‘YIMICN ‘peoy S8alalid "jed $38uIsSng 83alauld ‘ga U ‘anua) uonnquisiy YNMmIoN pajwin b4 euqIO €000
000 (V6 LSS "B8S-Uo-puayinos ‘Ly.6 xod Od SPIED [BIDISWILIOD 1SSMIEN HOND
00 55¥'22 SV $53Q ‘aysAQaqg ‘UolaNlY ‘UN0D NOMUBMS g N PAYIWIT MM SAUsSe|d Sudinjog QaxaN LOND
00 002°) ANS ZLdH ‘anysweybupong ‘weyuappe ‘peoy swey ) ‘esnoH spe|sislem paywI) Wy2avD AGojouydap maN SOND
SL vr9'0L H35 8M 'uopuo ‘1@a1ig BunoA g “oold yip siahaN SOND
6G Sie NLP 24N YIOHON ‘YJIAION '1334S Jarieq [i-E "YOIMION JO ZUag-Sapadiaiy o/ dnoi<y IpNYy SUOSUIGOY QOND
000 VS SUN 'UIIMION ‘UOPS8||8H ‘Peoy MOT g1 ‘Buaplany suoispie D o JN OOWD
L1 AQS 941 'Piojie) "NoIs|Y ‘€2 un pajiwi] Aluswy [lamxely dOND
pLLLS") XNy ZYN ‘YowuoN 'sjeis3 Buipes), Apg ‘asolD) powewy 9 1SapN Je[iIN D0ND
00 Sev'L D88 SAM UIYSHIOA J1SIM 'RISSQ '90e|d 19BN VI PajILIT N Moju3IseN LOWD
00°000'9 wied piojpueq 1010
00 000°cLE dNL LHY ‘Aaung ‘iypay ‘ABM SS30ULG € Jld {enua)d YLON prequon M0T0
00 6¥0°L $¥ 063d 'uuh sBury ‘sieis3 (BUISNpU| YompIeH ‘peoy nQsalioy 92 sa1stBo] pue Isiq Jelg uuAy rgo
3 ssalppy sweN Aay)

sio)ipais Auedwo) - g
(pajiwy Jei)-BjOY Se umouy AlJauuo}) pajiul aiysols
POOAA '8 SWeIIIAA Je2 | Oy




06 61 2L0Z AN 92 LL0Z 19A DS Sdl I3 rJAJ\ﬂl P ¥ 40 ¢ abad

ﬂ...d.ﬂdvj.aﬂuﬂ4|.d ainjeubis
892229242 Bujjieyo L sapuz pi1
000 X3L §Zd| MoHON ‘plogay] ‘Asuc) weyes 'pEOY puotuyaty ‘abenos pio eyl Aajswijepn maIpuy IN coMmy
000 TS 298 ‘aiyspioysy “oopjeg ‘peaybuuds ‘asnom axepong uolxes 181ed 1IN 00SY
000 V0 LZHN "MIOKON ‘auoisajna) 19eis 8y L ‘@snoH auojsajiey oued|ry sawer Iy )}
000 MO9 P¥N 'YIWUON '8s1y Uole] ‘pecy JaYymoT Zg UIassSnH XBN I 00HY
00 NV ZLEN MIOHON ‘YIIMION ‘PEDISIOH ‘SueT I ‘9SnoH pesisioH Buiwa)4 maynew SN 004
000 d30 L8N "OHON ‘YIIMION ‘Ma3IpUY IS adi0y ] 'SueT [0OYIS 6 'SpuepmaN wapry snbied i 00w
000 NS SLYN 'YIIMION ‘llepunug ‘Aemyouldy i uewjyBipy © JW Lom3
0600 X3L SZdl NlopoN ‘projiay) ‘Asuc) ewiyeg ‘PEOY puowiydry ‘ abejjo) piO ayL Aajswiep v ap oom3
000 Qav €LUN MIOHON ‘YoimsoN ‘poomBury ‘peoy MaN &L Buey v 0013
00’0 15 L9S ‘anyspiojualy “yoapjeg ‘pesybuudg ‘asnoy auepong uopxes o4 Jn 00s3
000 N2 SLYN NIOHON ‘Yawuop ‘lleudway ‘sue uepeaig ‘1sinyapsiy) 9oNid N JW t0d3
000 nmad A ssiiy 00d3
000 V0 LZYN ‘HI0}ON ‘susisajiey 188 ay ) '9SnoH auoisaey souyediiy rJW ooM3
000 MD9 PHN MIOHON ‘YIIWION ‘8SiH UOlE] 'pE0Y JOUMOT ZE uiassnH N JN 00H3
000 NvZ ZLEN JIOHON 'YolwuoN ‘pedisioy ‘eue Iy ‘asnoH PeajsicH Bunua)4 1IN 0043
000 ¥Q9 €L4N NICHON ‘YIAIMION ‘WBYSIEAA UINOS ‘PROY YUoMXUBY G uljAeqg N JiN 00Q3
000 1L 9HN “MIOHON ‘YomIoN ‘Aepq suea] 6 Buonsuuy | JW LOv3
000 d30 24N “IoHoN ‘YotmioN ‘maipuy 1S adioy| 'sueT |00ydS § ‘spuBmeN wapivy 4 JN oov3
08 98¢°¢ aQ7 1DS ‘Alysiojuay ‘sbeuans)s ‘pEoy POoAA SIBULNY ‘Bu() 1oadsy paywi BwBexoey snaz L0Z9D
000 NS PYM ‘uoibuliepn '0g xog Od paliWY auojepoa, ZOAD
0S 2i6'9LL 808 ZAD 'Aua0) ‘uaxAim ‘peoy uiwpog s1awA(od pajun £0N2
00 000'02 MNNZ SLMS 'Uopuo] ‘pecy JepoaQ L, jinquinj q JN MOLD
Sl SES ONP 0£3d ‘UuAT sbuiy 'ajeIsT BuISNpU| SMOLIEN YompleH ‘AepA uijwey ‘asnoy Buipayg [euysnpu| pue Guibexoed 141 roLo
£9592'C 039 PN 'YomoN 'pPeoy |[eH 1eNIBIN 8lHeD PJONEH pajiw Bunpuen siejsewyanI| HOLD
#L 180l V8¢ 05719 ‘PEOY WBYUSKSYD ‘peoy (ysAeg 'ssnoy Anunod 'vZ0lL xod Od ispng [8j0] 2010
Lt #OE HO6 0719 'Aing ‘wonogswey 'ggl xog Od PIUW XN LNL YoL0
000 dSZ §13 'Uopuo ‘PIONBAS ‘SAOUSHIOM PIONBAS ‘LO0 HUN pajwT] sadiAlag adlomoUg LSO
3 8saippy JweN Koy

siojjpas) Auedwion - g
(3w dJest-ej0y se umouy Apauuoy) pajiwy] 81ysolg
POOM B SWel|IM 12319




